
Dallas Christian () -vs- College of Biblical Studies ()
01/20/26 at 110 Sabine St, Houston, TX 77007, Houston, Texas, 77007

 
 

 
 
Dallas Christian 65

College of Biblical Studies 68

Date: 01/20/26
Time: 5:00 PM
Site: 110 Sabine St, Houston, TX 77007, Houston, Texas, 77007

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Dallas Christian 17 17 13 18 65
College of Biblical Studies 12 19 18 19 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kania Prichett * 37 5-16 0-2 1-2 3-4 7 3 3 7 0 2 11
23 Brooke Nails * 19 5-14 0-3 1-4 0-1 1 2 3 0 0 0 11
22 Kera Martinez * 33 3-9 2-2 2-3 3-2 5 0 3 4 0 5 10
14 DeMia Jackson * 27 3-9 1-3 2-2 4-7 11 0 0 2 1 5 9
1 Chloe Buckner * 24 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Arianna Prichett 18 3-7 1-2 3-4 3-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 10
50 Mattie Parham 14 2-6 0-0 2-2 2-2 4 1 0 0 0 0 6
11 Donnesia Skinner 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Olliana Witchet 11 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 0 0 0 1 2
15 Jada Douglas 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Camryn Mackey 9 0-5 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 2 2 2 2 2 1
2 Alysha Garcia 7 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alexis Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 202 24-77 4-15 13-21 21-20 41 18 12 17 3 15 65

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-22   31.82% 2-8   25.00% 1-4   25.00%
2nd Quarter 6-19   31.58% 1-2   50.00% 4-6   66.67%
3rd Quarter 5-18   27.78% 0-1   0.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 6-18   33.33% 1-4   25.00% 5-7   71.43%
Total 24-77   31.2% 4-15   26.7% 13-21   61.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 20 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 40 Bench Points: 65 Largest Lead: 9 1st-04:53

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr * 37 5-10 0-1 4-5 3-7 10 2 5 16 2 0 14
21 N'Tai Teague * 19 5-9 0-3 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 3 0 0 10
24 Aries T. Donnadieu * 20 2-5 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 4 0 1 0 1 7
4 Sierra Portis * 31 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-5 7 0 3 2 1 3 4
33 Kamiya Royal * 9 2-4 0-0 0-1 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
3 Deja El-Amin 28 5-11 2-2 3-6 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 0 15
1 Maria Rodriguez 31 3-7 2-3 4-7 0-4 4 3 2 2 0 1 12
5 Talibah Curtis 14 1-5 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 2 4 0 1 2
25 Mi ’Anni LeDay 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-5 5 2 1 1 0 2 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 203 25-60 4-12 14-23 14-27 41 15 15 33 3 9 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36% 0-1   0.00% 4-4   100.00%
2nd Quarter 8-19   42.11% 3-6   50.00% 0-1   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 0-2   0.00% 6-9   66.67%
4th Quarter 7-14   50.00% 1-3   33.33% 4-9   44.44%
Total 25-60   41.7% 4-12   33.3% 14-23   60.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 0



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 68 Largest Lead: 5 4th-06:27



1st Box Score
Dallas Christian 17

College of Biblical Studies 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kania Prichett 10 0-3 0-1 1-2 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 1 1
23 Brooke Nails 5 2-4 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 4
22 Kera Martinez 10 3-6 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 1 8
14 DeMia Jackson 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 4 0
1 Chloe Buckner 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
21 Arianna Prichett 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
50 Mattie Parham 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Donnesia Skinner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Olliana Witchet 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jada Douglas 0 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
5 Camryn Mackey 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Alysha Garcia 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alexis Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 7-22 2-8 1-4 5-4 9 4 4 2 0 6 17
31.8% 25.0% 25.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-1 2 0 0 4 0 0 8
21 N'Tai Teague 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 3 0 0 0
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 0 0 0 2
4 Sierra Portis 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Kamiya Royal 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
3 Deja El-Amin 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Maria Rodriguez 5 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Talibah Curtis 3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
25 Mi ’Anni LeDay 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 53 4-11 0-1 4-4 2-9 11 4 1 11 0 0 12
36.4% 0.0% 100.0%



2nd Box Score
Dallas Christian 17

College of Biblical Studies 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kania Prichett 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 2
23 Brooke Nails 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Kera Martinez 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 3 0
14 DeMia Jackson 6 2-2 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 0 1 1 4
1 Chloe Buckner 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Arianna Prichett 6 1-3 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
50 Mattie Parham 2 0-3 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Donnesia Skinner 3 1-3 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
24 Olliana Witchet 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
15 Jada Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Camryn Mackey 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
2 Alysha Garcia 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alexis Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 54 6-19 1-2 4-6 5-6 11 2 4 4 1 5 17
31.6% 50.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 7 2-3 0-1 0-1 1-1 2 1 1 6 0 0 4
21 N'Tai Teague 3 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0
4 Sierra Portis 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Kamiya Royal 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Deja El-Amin 8 3-6 2-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 8
1 Maria Rodriguez 8 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
5 Talibah Curtis 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0
25 Mi ’Anni LeDay 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 2 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 8-19 3-6 0-1 3-6 9 4 5 8 0 3 19
42.1% 50.0% 0.0%



3rd Box Score
Dallas Christian 13

College of Biblical Studies 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kania Prichett 9 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 4
23 Brooke Nails 10 1-6 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
22 Kera Martinez 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 2 0 1 0
14 DeMia Jackson 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Chloe Buckner 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Arianna Prichett 4 2-3 0-0 2-2 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 6
50 Mattie Parham 0 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Donnesia Skinner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Olliana Witchet 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
15 Jada Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Camryn Mackey 3 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 1 1 0
2 Alysha Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alexis Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 49 5-18 0-1 3-4 6-6 12 7 1 6 1 2 13
27.8% 0.0% 75.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 3 0 0 2
21 N'Tai Teague 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 5 1-3 0-0 3-4 3-0 3 1 0 0 0 0 5
4 Sierra Portis 7 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 0
33 Kamiya Royal 1 2-3 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
3 Deja El-Amin 6 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
1 Maria Rodriguez 8 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
5 Talibah Curtis 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
25 Mi ’Anni LeDay 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 49 6-16 0-2 6-9 6-6 12 4 4 6 1 3 18
37.5% 0.0% 66.7%



4th Box Score
Dallas Christian 18

College of Biblical Studies 19

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
31 Kania Prichett 8 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 1 4
23 Brooke Nails 0 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2
22 Kera Martinez 10 0-1 0-0 2-3 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
14 DeMia Jackson 8 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Chloe Buckner 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Arianna Prichett 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
50 Mattie Parham 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
11 Donnesia Skinner 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Olliana Witchet 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
15 Jada Douglas 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Camryn Mackey 0 0-2 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 1 0 1 1 1 1
2 Alysha Garcia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Alexis Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 1-4 5-7 5-4 9 5 3 5 1 2 18
33.3% 25.0% 71.4%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
9 ShiCoriya Orr 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 3 2 0 0
21 N'Tai Teague 5 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
24 Aries T. Donnadieu 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Sierra Portis 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 2 1 0 2 4
33 Kamiya Royal 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Deja El-Amin 8 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 4
1 Maria Rodriguez 10 2-3 1-1 2-5 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 7
5 Talibah Curtis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Mi ’Anni LeDay 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Jaliyah Poledore 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Rebekkah Brown 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-14 1-3 4-9 3-6 9 3 5 8 2 3 19
50.0% 33.3% 44.4%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
09:45 TURNOVER  by ROYAL,KAMIYA

STEAL  by JACKSON,DEMIA 09:40
MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA 09:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
09:19 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA 09:07 3-2 V 1
ASSIST  by NAILS,BROOKE --

08:47 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
STEAL  by JACKSON,DEMIA 08:44
GOOD LAYUP by NAILS,BROOKE(in the paint) 08:41 5-2 V 3
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KERA --

08:26 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,KERA 08:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

07:55 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
07:39 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,N'TAI

GOOD JUMPER by NAILS,BROOKE 07:29 7-2 V 5
ASSIST  by BUCKNER,CHLOE --

07:14 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DEMIA 07:01

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA
06:48 7-4 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by MARTINEZ,KERA 06:32 10-4 V 6
ASSIST  by NAILS,BROOKE --

06:16 TURNOVER  by PORTIS,SIERRA
STEAL  by JACKSON,DEMIA 06:14

06:11 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE 06:11
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE 06:11

06:11 SUB IN by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
06:11 SUB IN by EL-AMIN,DEJA
06:11 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
06:11 SUB OUT by PORTIS,SIERRA
06:11 SUB OUT by ROYAL,KAMIYA
06:11 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,N'TAI
06:08 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,KERA 06:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

05:57 10-6 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by ORR,SHICORIYA
MISS JUMPER by NAILS,BROOKE 05:43
REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KERA --
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DEMIA 05:32
GOOD LAYUP by MARTINEZ,KERA(in the paint) 05:27 12-6 V 6

05:15 SUB IN by TEAGUE,N'TAI
05:15 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
05:05 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

STEAL  by PRICHETT,KANIA 05:03
04:57 FOUL  by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI

GOOD FT by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:57 13-6 V 7
MISS FT by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:57
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KERA --
SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 04:57
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALYSHA 04:57
SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE 04:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA 04:57



REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,MATTIE --
MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:54
GOOD LAYUP by PARHAM,MATTIE(in the paint) 04:53 15-6 V 9

04:39 MISS LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI
REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE --
TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:34

04:26 MISS LAYUP by EL-AMIN,DEJA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAGUE,N'TAI

FOUL  by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:17
SUB IN by BUCKNER,CHLOE 04:15
SUB OUT by PARHAM,MATTIE 04:15

04:15 SUB IN by PORTIS,SIERRA
04:15 SUB OUT by ROYAL,KAMIYA
04:14 15-7 V 8 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
04:14 15-8 V 7 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA

MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALYSHA 04:03
-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI

03:45 TURNOVER  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA 03:43
MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,ALYSHA 03:38

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
03:31 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,KERA 03:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by NAILS,BROOKE 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,N'TAI
02:51 MISS JUMPER by ORR,SHICORIYA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:46 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
02:45 SUB IN by CURTIS,TALIBAH
02:45 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,N'TAI

MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 02:35
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

FOUL  by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 02:35
02:29 MISS JUMPER by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA
FOUL  by BUCKNER,CHLOE 02:22

02:22 15-9 V 6 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
02:22 15-10 V 5 GOOD FT by ORR,SHICORIYA
02:14 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS FT by NAILS,BROOKE 02:14
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by NAILS,BROOKE 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
02:09 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,TALIBAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DOUGLAS,JADA(in the paint) 01:46 17-10 V 7

01:35 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by JACKSON,DEMIA 01:32
FOUL  by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 01:22
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 01:22

01:22 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
01:10 TURNOVER  by TEAM

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DEMIA 01:05
00:53 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,TALIBAH

MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA 00:44
REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
MISS 3PTR by BUCKNER,CHLOE 00:36

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
00:22 17-12 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CURTIS,TALIBAH(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA 00:03



-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
SUB IN by PRICHETT,KANIA 10:00
SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEMIA 10:00
SUB IN by NAILS,BROOKE 10:00
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by EL-AMIN,DEJA
10:00 SUB IN by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
10:00 SUB IN by CURTIS,TALIBAH
10:00 SUB OUT by ROYAL,KAMIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,N'TAI
09:49 MISS LAYUP by EL-AMIN,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 09:44

09:42 STEAL  by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
09:27 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,TALIBAH

-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA
09:11 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA 09:07
GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DEMIA(in the paint) 09:04 19-12 V 7
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KERA --

08:53 MISS LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by EL-AMIN,DEJA

08:44 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
08:44 SUB OUT by ORR,SHICORIYA
08:44 SUB OUT by PORTIS,SIERRA

TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 08:38
-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,TALIBAH

08:33 19-15 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,KERA 07:58

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
07:47 19-18 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by EL-AMIN,DEJA

-- ASSIST  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44
GOOD JUMPER by NAILS,BROOKE 07:34 21-18 V 3

07:20 21-21 GOOD 3PTR by EL-AMIN,DEJA
-- ASSIST  by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,DEMIA(in the paint) 07:01 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by MACKEY,CAMRYN --

06:44 MISS 3PTR by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA 06:40
SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN 06:40
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE 06:40

06:30 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,REBEKKAH
REBOUND DEF by MACKEY,CAMRYN --

06:21 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
MISS JUMPER by PRICHETT,KANIA 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
06:06 MISS LAYUP by CURTIS,TALIBAH

-- REBOUND OFF by EL-AMIN,DEJA
06:02 23-23 GOOD LAYUP by EL-AMIN,DEJA(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA 05:44
REBOUND OFF by WITCHET,OLLIANA --
SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 05:38
SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE 05:38

05:38 SUB IN by ORR,SHICORIYA



05:38 SUB OUT by CURTIS,TALIBAH
05:31 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

STEAL  by JACKSON,DEMIA 05:28
MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 05:25
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:20

05:18 STEAL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
05:14 TURNOVER  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

STEAL  by WITCHET,OLLIANA 05:12
05:11 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

MISS FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 05:11
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 05:11 24-23 V 1
SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE 05:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA 05:11

05:11 SUB IN by ROYAL,KAMIYA
05:11 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
04:57 FOUL  by EL-AMIN,DEJA

GOOD 3PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 04:51 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by MARTINEZ,KERA --

04:33 SUB IN by PORTIS,SIERRA
04:33 SUB OUT by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
04:30 MISS 3PTR by ORR,SHICORIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by PARHAM,MATTIE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA
04:01 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA 04:00
MISS LAYUP by PARHAM,MATTIE 03:55
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA(in the paint) 03:47 29-23 V 6

03:43 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA 03:40
MISS JUMPER by PARHAM,MATTIE 03:37
REBOUND OFF by PARHAM,MATTIE --

03:33 FOUL  by ORR,SHICORIYA
GOOD FT by PARHAM,MATTIE 03:32 30-23 V 7
GOOD FT by PARHAM,MATTIE 03:32 31-23 V 8

03:27 MISS LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA
REBOUND DEF by WITCHET,OLLIANA --
MISS LAYUP by WITCHET,OLLIANA 03:16

-- REBOUND DEF by EL-AMIN,DEJA
SUB IN by BUCKNER,CHLOE 03:08
SUB IN by SKINNER,DONNESIA 03:08
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEMIA 03:08
SUB OUT by PARHAM,MATTIE 03:08
SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA 03:08
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA 03:08

03:08 SUB IN by TEAGUE,N'TAI
03:08 SUB OUT by ROYAL,KAMIYA
03:02 31-25 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EL-AMIN,DEJA
MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA 02:49

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,N'TAI
02:42 MISS LAYUP by EL-AMIN,DEJA

BLOCK  by JACKSON,DEMIA 02:42
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:39 MISS LAYUP by EL-AMIN,DEJA
REBOUND DEF by SKINNER,DONNESIA --
MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
02:22 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA



02:22 SUB IN by CURTIS,TALIBAH
02:22 SUB OUT by EL-AMIN,DEJA

MISS LAYUP by SKINNER,DONNESIA 02:19
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

02:12 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN 02:10
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE 02:10
MISS JUMPER by SKINNER,DONNESIA 01:51
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
SUB IN by GARCIA,ALYSHA 01:47
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA 01:47

01:45 FOUL  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
MISS FT by SKINNER,DONNESIA 01:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SKINNER,DONNESIA 01:45 32-25 V 7

01:27 32-27 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA

01:14 32-29 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:59
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
GOOD LAYUP by SKINNER,DONNESIA(in the paint) 00:44 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by MACKEY,CAMRYN --

00:26 SUB IN by ROYAL,KAMIYA
00:26 SUB IN by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
00:26 SUB OUT by CURTIS,TALIBAH
00:26 SUB OUT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
00:12 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 00:12

00:12 STEAL  by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
00:12 34-31 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)
00:08 MISS FT by ORR,SHICORIYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
FOUL  by SKINNER,DONNESIA 00:00
FOUL  by SKINNER,DONNESIA 00:00

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
10:00 SUB IN by EL-AMIN,DEJA
10:00 SUB IN by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
10:00 SUB OUT by ROYAL,KAMIYA
10:00 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

MISS JUMPER by MARTINEZ,KERA 09:46
-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA

09:25 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by ORR,SHICORIYA

REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KERA --
09:17 MISS LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,DEMIA 09:08
09:08 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
09:08 FOUL  by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI

GOOD LAYUP by NAILS,BROOKE(in the paint) 09:00 36-31 V 5
ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA --

08:41 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
REBOUND DEF by MARTINEZ,KERA --
MISS JUMPER by NAILS,BROOKE 08:21

-- REBOUND DEF by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
08:11 TURNOVER  by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI
08:05 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
08:05 SUB OUT by LEDAY,MI ’ANNI



TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA 07:57
07:57 SUB IN by CURTIS,TALIBAH
07:57 SUB OUT by EL-AMIN,DEJA
07:51 36-33 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA
GOOD JUMPER by PRICHETT,KANIA 07:21 38-33 V 5

06:54 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
STEAL  by MARTINEZ,KERA 06:51

06:44 FOUL  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 06:43
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA 06:43
TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 06:25

06:24 STEAL  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
FOUL  by NAILS,BROOKE 06:20

06:20 38-34 V 4 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
06:20 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 06:05 40-35 V 5
05:56 MISS JUMPER by CURTIS,TALIBAH

REBOUND DEF by BUCKNER,CHLOE --
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,KERA 05:48
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA 05:48

05:48 SUB IN by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
05:48 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,N'TAI
05:35 MISS LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA

-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
FOUL  by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 05:32

05:32 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
05:32 MISS FT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

REBOUND DEF by NAILS,BROOKE --
05:32 SUB IN by EL-AMIN,DEJA
05:32 SUB OUT by PORTIS,SIERRA

MISS JUMPER by NAILS,BROOKE 05:23
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA

SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA 05:23
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 05:23
FOUL  by WITCHET,OLLIANA 05:16

05:06 MISS JUMPER by ORR,SHICORIYA
-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

FOUL  by WITCHET,OLLIANA 04:59
04:59 MISS FT by EL-AMIN,DEJA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:59 40-37 V 3 GOOD FT by EL-AMIN,DEJA

SUB IN by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:59
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA 04:59
MISS JUMPER by BUCKNER,CHLOE 04:39
REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA(in the paint) 04:35 42-37 V 5
MISS LAYUP by NAILS,BROOKE 04:25
REBOUND OFF by MARTINEZ,KERA --

04:16 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS FT by NAILS,BROOKE 04:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by NAILS,BROOKE 04:16 43-37 V 6
SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN 04:16
SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA 04:16
FOUL  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 04:02

04:02 43-38 V 5 GOOD FT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
04:02 43-39 V 4 GOOD FT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
04:02 43-41 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by EL-AMIN,DEJA

SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA 04:02
SUB OUT by MACKEY,CAMRYN 04:02
MISS JUMPER by PRICHETT,KANIA 03:53



-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
03:52 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:47
03:37 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

-- REBOUND OFF by CURTIS,TALIBAH
03:27 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
03:21 43-43 GOOD LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA 03:10
SUB IN by MACKEY,CAMRYN 03:09
SUB OUT by WITCHET,OLLIANA 03:09

03:02 TURNOVER  by CURTIS,TALIBAH
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEMIA 02:59
SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 02:59
SUB OUT by MARTINEZ,KERA 02:59
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE 02:59

02:59 SUB IN by PORTIS,SIERRA
02:59 SUB OUT by CURTIS,TALIBAH

MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 02:42
02:42 BLOCK  by PORTIS,SIERRA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:34 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

STEAL  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 02:32
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:25
MISS 3PTR by NAILS,BROOKE 02:20
REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,ARIANNA --
MISS LAYUP by NAILS,BROOKE 02:04

-- REBOUND DEF by PORTIS,SIERRA
01:55 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA

FOUL  by PRICHETT,KANIA 01:43
01:32 43-45 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ORR,SHICORIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA 01:18
REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,ARIANNA --

01:12 FOUL  by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 01:12 44-45 H 1
GOOD FT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 01:12 45-45

01:12 SUB IN by ROYAL,KAMIYA
01:12 SUB OUT by EL-AMIN,DEJA
01:07 SUB IN by TEAGUE,N'TAI
01:07 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
01:01 MISS LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:51
REBOUND OFF by MACKEY,CAMRYN --
TURNOVER  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:42

00:40 STEAL  by ROYAL,KAMIYA
00:35 MISS 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

BLOCK  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:35
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
MISS JUMPER by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:26

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA
SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE 00:20
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA 00:20

-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA
00:19 45-47 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA(in the paint)

FOUL  by PRICHETT,KANIA 00:19
00:19 MISS FT by ROYAL,KAMIYA

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTIS,SIERRA
00:19 45-49 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by ROYAL,KAMIYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PORTIS,SIERRA
MISS LAYUP by PARHAM,MATTIE 00:07



REBOUND OFF by PRICHETT,ARIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by PRICHETT,ARIANNA(in the paint) 00:07 47-49 H 2

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Dallas Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: College of Biblical Studies
SUB IN by PARHAM,MATTIE 10:00
SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 10:00
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,KANIA 10:00
SUB OUT by NAILS,BROOKE 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
10:00 SUB OUT by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
09:47 MISS JUMPER by PORTIS,SIERRA

REBOUND DEF by PARHAM,MATTIE --
09:35 FOUL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS FT by MARTINEZ,KERA 09:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,KERA 09:35 48-49 H 1
GOOD FT by MARTINEZ,KERA 09:35 49-49

09:25 MISS 3PTR by PORTIS,SIERRA
-- REBOUND OFF by ROYAL,KAMIYA

09:11 TURNOVER  by PORTIS,SIERRA
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA 08:56 52-49 V 3

08:42 52-51 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PORTIS,SIERRA

MISS LAYUP by MARTINEZ,KERA 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA

08:24 52-53 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by TEAGUE,N'TAI(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA

SUB IN by PRICHETT,KANIA 07:58
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by EL-AMIN,DEJA
07:58 SUB OUT by ROYAL,KAMIYA
07:46 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

GOOD JUMPER by PARHAM,MATTIE 07:36 54-53 V 1
ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA --
FOUL  by PARHAM,MATTIE 07:24

07:24 54-54 GOOD FT by EL-AMIN,DEJA
07:24 MISS FT by EL-AMIN,DEJA

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,DEMIA --
TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA 07:20

07:17 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
07:10 TIMEOUT FULL by TEAM
07:05 MISS 3PTR by TEAGUE,N'TAI

REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
MISS JUMPER by PRICHETT,KANIA 06:48

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
06:41 54-56 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MARTINEZ,KERA 06:32
06:30 STEAL  by PORTIS,SIERRA
06:27 54-59 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

-- ASSIST  by PORTIS,SIERRA
TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 06:18

06:08 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,DEMIA 05:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAGUE,N'TAI
05:47 TURNOVER  by EL-AMIN,DEJA

GOOD LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA(in the paint) 05:37 56-59 H 3
05:14 MISS JUMPER by EL-AMIN,DEJA

-- REBOUND OFF by PORTIS,SIERRA
05:09 56-61 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA(in the paint)



MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,DEMIA 05:01
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,DEMIA --

04:57 FOUL  by TEAGUE,N'TAI
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DEMIA 04:57 57-61 H 4
GOOD FT by JACKSON,DEMIA 04:57 58-61 H 3
SUB IN by WITCHET,OLLIANA 04:57
SUB IN by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 04:57
SUB OUT by BUCKNER,CHLOE 04:57
SUB OUT by JACKSON,DEMIA 04:57

04:57 SUB IN by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
04:57 SUB OUT by TEAGUE,N'TAI
04:43 MISS LAYUP by DONNADIEU,ARIES T

REBOUND DEF by PRICHETT,KANIA --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:29

04:26 STEAL  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
04:23 MISS LAYUP by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

BLOCK  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 04:23
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

04:21 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by PRICHETT,KANIA 04:19
MISS LAYUP by NAILS,BROOKE 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
04:12 TURNOVER  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA

MISS LAYUP by MACKEY,CAMRYN 04:08
04:08 BLOCK  by ORR,SHICORIYA

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
03:52 TURNOVER  by EL-AMIN,DEJA

-- REBOUND DEF by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,DEMIA 03:40
FOUL  by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 03:17

03:13 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:13 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:13 58-62 H 4 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
SUB IN by JACKSON,DEMIA 03:13
SUB OUT by PRICHETT,ARIANNA 03:13
MISS LAYUP by PRICHETT,KANIA 03:06

03:06 BLOCK  by ORR,SHICORIYA
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by NAILS,BROOKE(in the paint) 03:03 60-62 H 2
ASSIST  by PRICHETT,KANIA --

-- ASSIST  by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
02:35 60-64 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by PORTIS,SIERRA(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by WITCHET,OLLIANA(in the paint) 02:23 62-64 H 2
ASSIST  by NAILS,BROOKE --
FOUL  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 02:09

01:58 TURNOVER  by ORR,SHICORIYA
STEAL  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 01:57
GOOD JUMPER by PRICHETT,KANIA 01:53 64-64

01:37 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:26 MISS JUMPER by EL-AMIN,DEJA

-- REBOUND OFF by DONNADIEU,ARIES T
FOUL  by WITCHET,OLLIANA 01:19

01:19 MISS FT by EL-AMIN,DEJA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:19 64-65 H 1 GOOD FT by EL-AMIN,DEJA
REBOUND OFF by MACKEY,CAMRYN --
MISS LAYUP by MACKEY,CAMRYN 01:13
TURNOVER  by PRICHETT,KANIA 00:49

00:32 64-67 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EL-AMIN,DEJA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ORR,SHICORIYA



MISS 3PTR by NAILS,BROOKE 00:21
REBOUND OFF by WITCHET,OLLIANA --
MISS LAYUP by WITCHET,OLLIANA 00:18
REBOUND OFF by MACKEY,CAMRYN --

00:18 FOUL  by ORR,SHICORIYA
GOOD FT by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:17 65-67 H 2
MISS FT by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:17
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by MACKEY,CAMRYN 00:16
FOUL  by NAILS,BROOKE 00:14

00:14 MISS FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:14 65-68 H 3 GOOD FT by RODRIGUEZ,MARIA
MISS 3PTR by PRICHETT,KANIA 00:03

-- REBOUND DEF by ORR,SHICORIYA


